ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday.

All fields must be completed.

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

					Date of Request: _	7/22/2014
Pl	ease mark one:	⊠ Bill Request	or	☐ Resolution R	equest	
1.	Has your agency	submitted this request in	the last 1	12 months?		
	☐ Yes	⊠ No				
	If yes, please	e explain:				
2.	Title: Contract Ex	xecution of Parking Manag	gement Coi	ntract CE 85002 curre	ntly held by SP+	
3.	Requesting Ager	ncy: Department of Aviation	on			
4.	• Name: Amy • Phone: (303)		f proposed	d ordinance/resolution	.)	
5.	will be available;Name: JohPhone: 303-	for first and second readin n Ackerman	g, if necess		who will present the item at .	Mayor Council and who
6.	General descript	tion of proposed ordinanc	e includin	ng contract scope of v	vork if applicable:	
	will ultimatel hotel opening customer exp experience w	ly be responsible for the mag. Maintaining Standard Paperience. Standard Parking	anagement rking as th is familiar nd the reve	t and operation of the one contractor through to with the revenue contenue control equipmer	Transit Center and the hotel valet services at the hotel in che opening of the hotel will prol equipment that will be into will provide the best opportunity.	onjunction with the provide an excellent stalled at the hotel. The
	Airport. Congross revenue courtesy eme perform the ritems primari	tractor will be responsible es, revenue reporting, valet ergency vehicle service to prequired services at the pubily include office space, revenue and the properties of the p	for all phase services, of parking pathic parking venue cont	ses of the parking man credit card processing trons. This includes all g facilities, except for trol equipment at the e	or the public parking facilities agement services. These services, traffic control, licen necessary labor, tools, equipathose items provided by the contry lanes, exit lanes, and softblic parking accounted for or	rices include collecting ase plate inventory and ment and supplies to ity. The city supplied tware to compute,
	** Please comple t enter N/A for that		complete fi	ìelds may result in a d	elay in processing. If a field	is not applicable, please
	a. Contrac	et Control Number: CE	85002			
	b. Duration	n: 6 years				
	c. Location					
		l Council District: 11	.1 1.1	1 1	. 64 11 4 1 17	i.C. (N
ine	e. Benefits crease to the City	: Continuity of services	tnrougn t	ne construction and of	pening of the Hotel and Trans	it Center. No cost
		To b	e complete	ed by Mayor's Legislat	ive Team:	
SI	RE Tracking Numb	er:			Date:	

f. Costs: N/A no additional funds are needed.

Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount		
<i>(A)</i>	<i>(B)</i>	(A+B)		
\$85,000,000	0	\$85,000,000		
Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date		

18 months

March 30, 2016

g. Date Goals Assigned: 2012

6 years (October2008-

September 2014)

h. Goals: 15%

7.	Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance?	(Groups o	or individual:	s who may	have concerns	about it?)	Please
	explain.						

None

	To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:	
SIRE Tracking Number:	Date:	

Key Contract Terms

Vendor/Contractor Name: SP+	
Contract control number: CE 85002	
City's contract manager: Dorothy Harris	
Was this contractor selected by competitive pro	ocess? Was it the low bid? Competitive Process
Term/Duration of contract/project: October 200	08 – September 2014
Renewal terms: October 2014 – March 2016	
Purpose: Parking Management Services at DIA	
Scope of services to be provided with performa parking management services for the public par	nce bench marks: The contractor will continue to provide king facilities at Denver International Airport.
Cost/value: \$85,000,000	
Source of funds: O&M Budget	
Benefit: Continuity of services through the consincrease to the City	struction and opening of the Hotel and Transit Center. No cost
Termination provision for City and for contract	or: 30 days
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, of Who are the subcontractors to this contract? Page 1997).	
Location: DIA	
Affected Council District: 11	
To be comple	eted by Mayor's Legislative Team:
SIRE Tracking Number:	Date:
	Parised 02 09 11